

TABULATION OF BIDS



Project No: MCR-2004-109(B)  
 Description: Citronell Streets - Triumph Road  
 Date: October 13, 2021

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Southern Land Development		HCL Contracting LLC		John G Walton		Cornerstone Civil Contractors	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201A002	Cleaning and Grubbing (Approximately 1.35 Acres)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 33,392.80	\$ 33,392.80	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
210A000	Unclassified Excavation	Cubic Yard	1000	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.92	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 37.09	\$ 37,090.00	\$ 21.95	\$ 21,950.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 17,500.00
210D022	Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)(A-2-4(0) or A-4(0))	Cubic Yard	1250	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 18.91	\$ 23,637.50	\$ 12.74	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 21,875.00
214A000	Structure Excavation	Cubic Yard	210	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.10	\$ 22.85	\$ 4,798.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,780.00
214B001	Foundation Backfill, Commercial	Cubic Yard	315	\$ 71.00	\$ 22,365.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 18,711.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.15	\$ 91.88	\$ 28,942.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,200.00
230A000	Roadbed Processing	Roadbed	13	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 740.33	\$ 9,624.29	\$ 450.50	\$ 5,856.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850.00
301A008	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 5" Compacted Thickness	Square Yard	2700	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 17.77	\$ 47,979.00	\$ 17.49	\$ 47,223.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 58,725.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 43,200.00
401A000	Bituminous Treatment A	Square Yard	2700	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 27.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 27.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,940.00
424A340	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	Ton	230	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 125.40	\$ 28,842.00	\$ 113.75	\$ 26,162.50	\$ 111.56	\$ 25,658.80	\$ 164.00	\$ 37,720.00
430B040	Aggregate Surfacing (Crushed Aggregate Base, Type B)	Ton	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 74.80	\$ 748.00	\$ 89.45	\$ 894.50	\$ 81.99	\$ 819.90	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00
530A001	18" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	Linear Foot	73	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 46.61	\$ 3,403.53	\$ 71.28	\$ 5,203.44	\$ 52.52	\$ 3,833.96	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,380.00
533A098	18" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	Linear Foot	470	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 46.61	\$ 21,906.70	\$ 69.14	\$ 32,495.80	\$ 40.97	\$ 19,255.90	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,200.00
533A099	24" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	Linear Foot	205	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 56.83	\$ 11,650.15	\$ 80.83	\$ 16,570.15	\$ 49.02	\$ 10,049.10	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,375.00
600A000	30" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	Linear Foot	56	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 84.27	\$ 4,719.12	\$ 97.64	\$ 5,467.84	\$ 70.17	\$ 3,929.52	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00
610A004	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 16,833.67	\$ 16,833.67	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
610D003	Loose Riprap, Class 2, 24" Thick	Square Yard	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 176.28	\$ 4,407.00	\$ 133.28	\$ 3,332.00	\$ 118.89	\$ 2,972.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
619A054	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	Square Yard	1050	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 4.57	\$ 4,798.50	\$ 5.53	\$ 5,806.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,150.00
621C017	30" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 2	Each	5	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,367.38	\$ 16,836.90	\$ 5,088.01	\$ 25,486.90	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
621C015	Inlets, Type S1 Or S3 (1 Wing)	Each	5	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,532.02	\$ 27,660.10	\$ 4,428.57	\$ 22,142.85	\$ 4,497.38	\$ 22,486.90	\$ 6,415.00	\$ 32,076.90
621C109	Inlets, Type S1 Or S3 (2 Wing)	Each	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,840.45	\$ 13,680.90	\$ 5,671.62	\$ 11,343.24	\$ 6,361.54	\$ 12,723.08	\$ 9,935.00	\$ 19,870.00
621E004	Inlets, Type PD	Each	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,478.14	\$ 3,478.14	\$ 3,244.81	\$ 3,244.81	\$ 2,949.32	\$ 2,949.32	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 4,480.00
623B120	Manholes, Type L Or M (Storm)	Linear Foot	14	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 101.25	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 135.49	\$ 1,896.86	\$ 106.54	\$ 1,491.56	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00
650A000	Concrete Curb (Type Special), Ravel	Cubic Yard	475	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 21.87	\$ 10,388.25	\$ 17.94	\$ 8,521.50	\$ 25.75	\$ 12,231.25	\$ 32.50	\$ 15,342.50
652A100	Topsail	Acres	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,432.20	\$ 1,432.20	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
652C000	Seeding	Acres	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 287.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
654A001	Mowing	Square Yard	1200	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.31	\$ 6,372.00	\$ 8.09	\$ 9,708.00	\$ 4.77	\$ 5,724.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,200.00
656A010	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	Acres	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 996.04	\$ 996.04	\$ 718.75	\$ 718.75	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
665A000	Mulching	Acres	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 747.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
665B001	Temporary Seeding	Ton	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 978.75	\$ 1,957.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 373.75	\$ 747.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
665E000	Temporary Mulching	Square Yard	1000	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,800.00
665G000	Polyethylene Sand Bags	Each	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 428.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 287.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 462.50
665I000	Temporary Riprap, Class 2	Ton	30	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 82.25	\$ 2,467.50	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 93.96	\$ 2,818.80	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00
665J002	Slit Fence	Linear Foot	1500	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.23	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 5.79	\$ 8,685.00	\$ 3.57	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
665N001	Temporary Coarse Aggregate, ALDOT Number 4	Ton	25	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 58.05	\$ 1,451.25	\$ 74.82	\$ 1,870.50	\$ 78.74	\$ 1,968.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
665O001	Slit Fence Removal	Linear Foot	1500	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1.81	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,650.00
665Q002	Wattle	Linear Foot	500	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 7.48	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00

# TABULATION OF BIDS



Project No: MCR-2004-109(B)  
 Description: Citronell Streets - Triumph Road  
 Date: October 13, 2021

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Southern Land Development		HCL Contracting LLC		John G Walton		Cornerstone Civil Contractors	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
680A001	Geometric Controls	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 6,448.51	\$ 6,448.51	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 33,900.00
710A165	Class 10 Aluminum Flat Sign Panels, 0.08" Thick (Type XI Background, Fluorescent)	Square Foot	15	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 21.95	\$ 329.25	\$ 27.20	\$ 408.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 420.00
710B021	Roadway Sign Post (#3 U Channel, Galvanized Steel) or 2" x 14 Ga Square Tubular Steel)	Linear Foot	24	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 24.98	\$ 599.52	\$ 27.69	\$ 664.56	\$ 21.56	\$ 517.44	\$ 22.50	\$ 540.00
740B000	Construction Signs	Square Foot	105	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 13.17	\$ 1,382.85	\$ 12.94	\$ 1,358.70	\$ 9.50	\$ 997.50
740D000	Channellizing Drums	Each	25	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 312.50	\$ 64.40	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 89.28	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00
740E000	Cones (36 Inches High)	Each	25	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 33.96	\$ 849.00	\$ 22.96	\$ 574.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00
740M001	Ballast For Cone	Each	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 225.00
<b>Total:</b>				<b>\$ 287,793.00</b>	<b>\$ 287,793.00</b>	<b>\$ 335,022.47</b>	<b>\$ 335,022.47</b>	<b>\$ 349,209.09</b>	<b>\$ 349,209.09</b>	<b>\$ 365,057.07</b>	<b>\$ 365,057.07</b>	<b>\$ 424,457.50</b>	<b>\$ 424,457.50</b>

I hereby certify that this tabulation of bids received by Thompson Engineering on October 13, 2021 is true and correct.

*Adam C. Jackson*  
 Adam C. Jackson, P.E.  
 Thompson Engineering

